



2026:CGHC:18901

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No.804 of 2020Neetu Kurrey & Ors. **Versus** Budhuram and Others

07/07/2023	Shri Anway Tiwari, Advocate on behalf of Rakesh Thakur, Counsel for the appellant. Shri Md. Ruhul Ameen Memon, Advocate on behalf of Shri Ravindra Kumar Agrawal, Counsel for respondent No.1. Shri Chitram Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Shri Sourabh Sharma, Counsel for respondent No.2. Heard I.A. No.1, application for condonation of delay to file the appeal. Counsel for respondents opposes the application filed by the appellant. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and delay of 449 is condoned. Heard on admission. Call for the record of the Court below. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
------------	---