

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 804 of 2020****NEETU KURREY & ORS *versus* BUDHRAM & ORS****Order on Board**

05/12/2025	Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Advocate for the appellants. Ms. Harneet Kaur, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 2. Admit Post this appeal for final hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge