

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 804 of 2020****NEETU KURREY versus BUDHRAM****Order Sheet**

<b>10/04/2026</b>	<p>Shri Rakesh Kumar Thakur, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Anurag Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Sourabh Gupta appears on behalf of Shri Sourabh Sharma, counsel for the respondent-Insurance Company.</p> <p>Post the matter in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Barve</p>